Magna-Power Electronics • Programmable DC Power Supplies6
SL Series: 1.5 kW to 6 kW
Overview
Magna-Power Electronics SL Series was designed for high
reliability and to provide market leading 1U (1.75” height)
rack-mount power density, with output isolation up to 1000
Vdc. This product series utilizes Magna-Power Electronics
signature current-fed power processing, delivering robust

Voltage Maximum. Then, construct you model number according to the model ordering guide, above. Non-standard
voltage and current configurations are available.
Model Ordering Guide
Ripple specified for standard
models. For models with the
High Slew Rate Output Option
(+HS), ripple will be higher.
www.magna-power.com 9
ROTARY
POWER STANDBY
REM SEN
OCT
INT CTL
EXT CTL
EXT PGM
REMOTEOVT LOC PGL THL
CTLCTL
VOLTAGE CURRENT
DC CURRENTDC VOLTAGE
MAGNA-POWER
ELECTRONICS
M
EPENTER
START MENU
ITEM
V/I DIS
TRIP DIS
CLEAR
STOP
POWER
CTL
600
CTL
POWER STANDBY
REM SEN
INT CTL
EXT CTL
ROTARY
EXT PGM
REMOTELOC THLOVT OCT PGL
5.000IO
MAGNA-POWER
ELECTRONICS
M
EP
POWER
IO
8
4
5
6
7
1
Side Air Intake
Rear Air Exhaust
Output DC Connections
0.25” x 0.75” Tin Plated Copper Bus
Qty (2) 3/8-16 Threaded Insert
Input AC Connections
38660 Molex Input Connector
10-32 Ground Stud
Front Panel Handles (Removable)
9 Qty (2) Rear Metal Covers (Removable)
Optional (+LXI) Interface Optional (+GPIB ) Interface
SL Series Diagrams
Front View
B A
D F FG
C
H
A MODE
POWER: Indicates power output
STANDBY: Indicates control power only